

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 657/2024 CrIM(1515/2024)

XXX (MINOR) THROUGH HER MOTHER ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION URI AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, DyAG for R 1
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate for R 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.11.2024

Objections have not been filed. Same be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.12.2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.11.2024
Ishaq