

S. No. 54
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 657/2024

XXX(Minor) Through her Mother ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police Station ...Respondent(s)
URI and Anr.

Through: Mr. Tawfiq H. Khawaja, Advocate vice
Mr. Irshad Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.11.2025

Scanned record be summoned.

List on 22.12.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.11.2025
Shabroz