

S. No. 78
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/657/2024

XXX (MINOR) THROUGH HER ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
MOTHER

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate with
Ms. Saniya, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ...Respondent(s)
POLICE STATION URI AND ANR

Through: Mr. Irshad Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. T. H. Khawaja, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

List this matter on 27.01.2026, at the top of the cases listed After
Notice Matters.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.12.2025
Shabroz