

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CRM(M) 657/2024
CrIM(1515/2024)

XXX (Minor) Through Her Mother

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate

**Union Territory Through Police
Station Uri and Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Raja Rathore, Advocate vice
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.01.2026

1. Investigating Officer (IO) of FIR No. 63 of 2024 of Police Station Uri is directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing of the case.

2. List again on **10.02.2026**.

3. In the meantime, send for the scanned record of the main case from the Court of Principal Sessions Judge, Baramulla.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.01.2026

"Mir Arif"