

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 657/2024 CrIM(1515/2024)

XXX (MINOR) THROUGH HER MOTHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Aijaz, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE
STATION URI AND ANR.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA vice Mr. H. Aman, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
23.03.2026

1. On mentioning, this matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Record stands received.
3. Investigating Officer of FIR No. 63/2024 of Police Station, Uri is directed to appear in person before the court in terms of the order dated 27.01.2026 on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 21.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

23.03.2026

“Misba”