

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 657/2024 CrIM(1515/2024)

XXX (MINOR) THROUGH HER MOTHER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION URI AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
21.04.2026

Investigating Officer Mr. Aijaz Ahmad, Sub-Inspector, Police Station Uri, is present in Court. He has submitted that investigation of the case has been completed and the charge sheet has already been produced before the court of learned Principal Sessions Judge, Baramulla.

The Registry is directed to summon the xerox copy of the file relating to the main charge sheet arising out of FIR No. 63/2024 of Police Station Uri from the court of learned Principal Sessions Judge, Baramulla.

List this petition for consideration on 01-06-2026.

The presence of the investigating officer is dispensed with.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
Sarvar